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Monitor
Frequency                        
Antenna                            
Modulation         
Display                     
Display colors        
Brightness Control                                 
VOX                               
Dimensions                     
Weight                             
Power                                
Operating temperature         

2.4 GHz
Monopole antenna
GFSK, FHSS
3.5" LCD panel 
Full-color
8 levels
Voice activation
12(W) x 8.3(H) x 2.6(D) cm 
154g
DC 6V, 800mA or Li battery 
0℃ ~ 40℃ (32℉ ~ 104℉)

This item is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.

Specifications

Specifications subject to change without notice

Camera
Frequency                        
Antenna                            
Transmission distance         
Modulation                      
Image Sensor          
Lens                                 
IR LED                               
Dimensions              
Weight                             
Power                                
Operating temperature         

2.4 GHz
Dipole antenna
150 M (Line of Sight)
GFSK, FHSS
CMOS image sensor
f 3.0mm, F 2.4
8 pcs
8.5(W) x 11(H) x 10(D) cm 
140g
DC 6V, 800mA
0℃ ~ 40℃ (32℉ ~ 104℉)

To prevent deaths and injuries associated with
baby monitor cords :
Ÿ
      baby at least 3 feet (1 meter) away. 
     It's important even if your baby is not yet standing or mobile.

Ÿ Use a wireless baby monitor to avoid risk of strangulation.
Ÿ Never use extension cords with AC adapters. Only use the AC adapters 
      provided.

Following the safety tips
 

Make sure the baby unit and AC adapter cords are always out of reach of the    

Note :  
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Package Contents
        
        Two Power Adapters
        Battery for Monitor ( 3.7V  1100mAh  Li-ion )
        Two Cable Clips
        One Screw and One Wall Anchor
        This User's Manual

Product Layout
Camera (Fig. 1)
1.    Light sensor 
2.    Microphone
3.    Lens
4.    Infrared LEDs
5.    Speaker
6.    Power adapter plug
7.    Power/Pairing button
8.    Antenna
9.    Temperature sensor
10.  Power indicator LED

Monitor (Fig. 2)
1.    LCD screen
2.    Brightness down button
3.    Volume up button
4.    Zoom/OK button
5.    Brightness up button
6.    Volume down button
7.    Speaker
8.    Microphone
9.    Power indicator LED
10.  VOX indicator LED
11.  Volume indicator LEDs
12.  Power/VOX button
13.  Music button
14.  VOX button
15.  Talkback button
16.  Menu button
17.  Battery compartment
18.  Holder
19.  Power adapter plug

        One Camera
One Monitor

 
EN

G
LI
SH

2

Setup

P
1. Plug one end of the provided power adapter into a wall outlet and the other 

end into the back of the camera. See Fig. 3.
Note : Use the adapter labeled OUTPUT: 6V DC with the camera.
2. Press the POWER button        and keep it around 3 seconds to turn on the 

camera. The LED on the camera will light up (green light). See Fig. 3.
Note : Press the POWER button and keep it around 3 seconds to turn off 

       the camera.

Fine Tuning
Place the camera in a convenient location, point the lens toward the observation 
area and adjust the angle by rotating the lens head. See Fig. 4.

Night Vision
The camera has eight high-intensity LEDs for picking up clear images in the 
dark. When the light sensor detects low ambient light levels, the LEDs will be 
automatically activated.

Room Temperature Measurement
Temperature sensor can measure room temperature on camera side and the room 
temperature indicator will be displayed on the screen of the monitor unit.

Camera Setup
ower Supply - Using AC Power

1
1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Power Supply

current.

Loading the Battery
1. Open the battery compartment cover on the rear of the monitor.  See Fig. 5.
2. Insert the battery with the metal facing the battery compartment.  See Fig. 5.
3. Close the battery compartment cover, and make sure it is locked securely.
4. Press the POWER button         and keep it around 3 seconds to turn the 

monitor on.  See Fig. 5.
Note 1:  When power is sufficient, the "Power/Charging" LED will light up
                (green light); When battery is low, the red LED light will start blinking.
Note 2:  Press the POWER button and keep it around 3 seconds to turn off the
                monitor.

Monitor Setup

The monitor uses 3.7V 1100mAh (Li-ion) battery or the household AC power  
2.1
2
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1.
into the monitor. See Fig. 6.

Note :  Use the adapter labeled OUTPUT: 6V DC with the monitor.
2. Press the POWER button         and keep it around 3 seconds to turn the monitor 

on. See Fig. 6.
Note 1:  When charging starts or power on the monitor, "Power/Charging" LED
                will light up (green light).
Note 2:  "Out of Range" will be displayed on the LCD screen if the monitor
                exceeds the range (unlink).
Note 3:  Press the POWER button and keep it around 3 seconds to turn off the
                monitor.

Volume Setting
Press the volume selection button         &         to adjust volume level, and then 
press the Zoom/OK button         to confirm the setting. See Fig. 7.

Brightness Setting
Press the brightness selection button         &         to adjust brightness level, and 
then press the Zoom/OK button         to confirm the setting. See Fig. 8.

Zoom in Function
Press the Zoom/OK button         on monitor once for a 2X zoom of image and press 
again to change back to normal view. See Fig. 9.

VOX ( Voice-Operated Transmission) Function
1. Press the VOX button        on the monitor unit. This will turn off the screen

but VOX LED        will remain ON (green).  See Fig. 10.
2. When the sound from the camera reaches the setting level (See Fig. 18), the 

screen will turn ON automatically. It will turn OFF again after 30 seconds. If 
the sound from the camera still reaches the setting level during the 30 seconds, 
it will extend 30 seconds to turn OFF the screen from the last voice event.

Music Function
You can play the music with the camera (three pieces of music) .
1. Press the music button        , the camera will play music. See Fig. 11.
2. Press the music button        again, the camera will play the next song.

Talkback Function
Press the talkback button        to speak through the camera unit, and the        icon
will then be displayed on the screen. See Fig. 12.

Using AC Power
Plug one end of the provided power adapter into a wall outlet and the other end 

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.7

2.6

4

1. Press the menu button        on the monitor unit to display the main menu on 
the screen. See Fig. 13.

2. Use the brightness down        and brightness up        buttons to navigate 
through the menu.

3. Press the Zoom/OK        button to confirm a setting.
4. The main menu contains 5 submenus.

Camera Selection ( Camera Select )
In this submenu you can switch between multiple cameras if the cameras have 
been paired. See Fig. 14.

Feed Timer Setting ( Feed Timer )
In this submenu you can set up feed timer to remind you the timing. See Fig. 15. 

Temperature Setting ( Temp. Setting )
1. In this submenu you can choose the temperature unit between degrees 

Celsius or degrees Fahrenheit. See Fig. 16.
2. You can set the temperature range of the temperature alert. If you select  

"Alert On" to enable the temperature alert and the temperature is outside 
the range, a warning sound will be emitted from the monitor unit. 
See Fig. 16. 

Camera Setting ( Camera Setting )
The system comes with a camera unit that has already been paired with the 
monitor unit. The "Cam Setting" function gives each baby unit a separate 
channel on the monitor unit. This is necessary for configuring additional 
camera units.
1. If you want to add a new camera, please choose which number of cameras

you want to add, and then select add camera icon        and press the       button 
to confirm your selection (See Fig. 17). 
The screen will show "Press the pairing button on the Baby unit" , and then
please also press and hold the power button less than 1 second on the
camera side at the same time.

2. If you want to delete a paired camera, please choose which number of 
cameras you want to delete, and then select delete camera icon        to delete 
the camera (See Fig. 17). 

Menu Options

VOX Sensitivity ( VOX Sensitivity )
This submenu lets you choose the VOX (voice activation) sensitivity level. 
When the level set to high, the screen will turn on by lower sounds. 
See Fig. 18.

3

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5
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1. Press the menu button        on the monitor unit to display the main menu on 
the screen. See Fig. 13.

2. Use the brightness down        and brightness up        buttons to navigate 
through the menu.

3. Press the Zoom/OK        button to confirm a setting.
4. The main menu contains 5 submenus.

Camera Selection ( Camera Select )
In this submenu you can switch between multiple cameras if the cameras have 
been paired. See Fig. 14.

Feed Timer Setting ( Feed Timer )
In this submenu you can set up feed timer to remind you the timing. See Fig. 15. 

Temperature Setting ( Temp. Setting )
1. In this submenu you can choose the temperature unit between degrees 

Celsius or degrees Fahrenheit. See Fig. 16.
2. You can set the temperature range of the temperature alert. If you select  

"Alert On" to enable the temperature alert and the temperature is outside 
the range, a warning sound will be emitted from the monitor unit. 
See Fig. 16. 

Camera Setting ( Camera Setting )
The system comes with a camera unit that has already been paired with the 
monitor unit. The "Cam Setting" function gives each baby unit a separate 
channel on the monitor unit. This is necessary for configuring additional 
camera units.
1. If you want to add a new camera, please choose which number of cameras

you want to add, and then select add camera icon        and press the       button 
to confirm your selection (See Fig. 17). 
The screen will show "Press the pairing button on the Baby unit" , and then
please also press and hold the power button less than 1 second on the
camera side at the same time.

2. If you want to delete a paired camera, please choose which number of 
cameras you want to delete, and then select delete camera icon        to delete 
the camera (See Fig. 17). 

Menu Options

VOX Sensitivity ( VOX Sensitivity )
This submenu lets you choose the VOX (voice activation) sensitivity level. 
When the level set to high, the screen will turn on by lower sounds. 
See Fig. 18.

3
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�    To comply with FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, a separation       
      distance of at least 20 cm must be maintained between the antenna of this 
      device and all persons.
� This Transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with
      any other antenna or transmitter.
� Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by 
      the party responsible for compliance could void the user authority to operate                       
      the equipment. 

FCC Statement

Caution

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation.  This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.  
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation.  If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:

      � Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
      � Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver
      � Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
           which the receiver is connected
      � Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.
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Contenus de la boîte
    Une caméra
        Un moniteur
        Deux adaptateurs de courant
        Batterie pour le moniteur (3,7V 1100mAh Li-ion)
        Deux clips de câble
        Une vis et un ancrage de mur
        Ce Manuel de l'utilisateur

Description du produit
Caméra (Fig. 1)
1.    Capteur de lumière
2.    Microphone
3.    Objectif
4.    DEL infrarouges
5.    Haut-parleur
6.    Prise de l'adaptateur de courant
7.    Bouton d'alimentation/appariement
8.    Antenne
9.    Capteur de température
10.  Voyant d'alimentation DEL

Moniteur (Fig. 2)
1.    Écran LCD
2.    Bouton pour baisser la luminosité
3.    Bouton pour augmenter le volume
4.    Bouton Zoom/OK
5.    Bouton pour augmenter la luminosité
6.    Bouton pour baisser le volume
7.    Haut-parleur
8.    Microphone
9.    Voyant d'alimentation
10.  Voyant de TCV DEL
11.  Voyant de volume DEL
12.  Bouton d'alimentation/VOX
13.  Bouton de sélection de musique
14.  Bouton VOX
15.  Bouton de réponse
16.  Bouton menu
17.  Compartiment des piles
18.  Support
19.  Prise de l'adaptateur de courant

9

Installation

Alimentation - Avec alimentation secteur
1. Branchez un coté de l’adaptateur d'alimentation fourni sur une prise de 

courant et l’autre coté sur la prise à l'arrière de la caméra. Voir Fig. 3.
Remarque : Utilisez l'adaptateur indiqué SORTIE : 6V DC avec la caméra.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION        sans arrêter pendant environ 3 

secondes pour allumer la caméra. Le DEL de la caméra s'allumera (couleur 
verte). Voir Fig. 3.

Remarque : Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION sans arrêter pendant
                  environ 3 secondes pour éteindre la caméra.

Réglages précis
Posez la caméra dans un endroit approprié, dirigez l'objectif vers la zone à 
observer et ajustez l'angle en tournant la tête de l'objectif. Voir Fig. 4.

Vision nocturne
La caméra possède huit DEL haute intensité pour prendre des images claires 
dans l'obscurité. Quand le détecteur de lumière détecte des niveaux de lumière 
ambiante faibles, les DEL seront activées automatiquement.

Mesure de la température de la pièce
Le capteur de température peut mesurer la température de la pièce où la caméra 
a été installée et l'indicateur de température de pièce sera affiché sur l'écran de 
l'unité du moniteur.

Installation de la caméra1
1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Alimentation

secteur de la maison.

Installation de la batterie
1
2.
3. Fermez le couvercle du compartiment de la batterie et vérifiez qu'il est bien fermé.
4. Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION        sans arrêter pendant environ 3 

secondes pour allumer le moniteur. Voir Fig. 5.
Remarque 1:  Lorsque l'alimentation est suffisante, le voyant "Alimentation/

                     Recharge" est allumé (en vert) ; lorsque la batterie est faible, 
                     le voyant DEL rouge commence à clignoter.

Remarque 2:  Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION sans arrêter pendant  
                     environ 3 secondes pour éteindre le moniteur.

Installation du moniteur

Le moniteur utilise une batterie 3,7V 1100mAh (Li-ion) ou une prise de courant 

. Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment de la batterie à l'arrière du moniteur. Voir Fig. 5.
Insérez la batterie avec la partie métallique faisant au compartiment de la batterie. Voir Fig. 5.

2.1
2
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Installation

Alimentation - Avec alimentation secteur
1. Branchez un coté de l’adaptateur d'alimentation fourni sur une prise de 

courant et l’autre coté sur la prise à l'arrière de la caméra. Voir Fig. 3.
Remarque : Utilisez l'adaptateur indiqué SORTIE : 6V DC avec la caméra.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION        sans arrêter pendant environ 3 

secondes pour allumer la caméra. Le DEL de la caméra s'allumera (couleur 
verte). Voir Fig. 3.

Remarque : Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION sans arrêter pendant
                  environ 3 secondes pour éteindre la caméra.

Réglages précis
Posez la caméra dans un endroit approprié, dirigez l'objectif vers la zone à 
observer et ajustez l'angle en tournant la tête de l'objectif. Voir Fig. 4.

Vision nocturne
La caméra possède huit DEL haute intensité pour prendre des images claires 
dans l'obscurité. Quand le détecteur de lumière détecte des niveaux de lumière 
ambiante faibles, les DEL seront activées automatiquement.

Mesure de la température de la pièce
Le capteur de température peut mesurer la température de la pièce où la caméra 
a été installée et l'indicateur de température de pièce sera affiché sur l'écran de 
l'unité du moniteur.

Installation de la caméra1
1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Alimentation

secteur de la maison.

Installation de la batterie
1
2.
3. Fermez le couvercle du compartiment de la batterie et vérifiez qu'il est bien fermé.
4. Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION        sans arrêter pendant environ 3 

secondes pour allumer le moniteur. Voir Fig. 5.
Remarque 1:  Lorsque l'alimentation est suffisante, le voyant "Alimentation/

                     Recharge" est allumé (en vert) ; lorsque la batterie est faible, 
                     le voyant DEL rouge commence à clignoter.

Remarque 2:  Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION sans arrêter pendant  
                     environ 3 secondes pour éteindre le moniteur.

Installation du moniteur

Le moniteur utilise une batterie 3,7V 1100mAh (Li-ion) ou une prise de courant 

. Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment de la batterie à l'arrière du moniteur. Voir Fig. 5.
Insérez la batterie avec la partie métallique faisant au compartiment de la batterie. Voir Fig. 5.

2.1
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1.
courant et l’autre coté sur la prise de la caméra. Voir Fig. 6.

Remarque : Utilisez l'adaptateur indiqué SORTIE : 6V DC avec le moniteur.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION         sans arrêter pendant environ 3 

secondes pour allumer le moniteur. Voir Fig. 6.
Remarque 1:  Quand la recharge démarre ou à l'allumage du moniteur, la DEL 

"Alimentation/Recharge" s'allumera (en vert).
Remarque 2:  "Hors de portée" s'affichera sur l'écran LCD si le moniteur   

 dépasse la portée (supprimer liaison).
Remarque 3:  Appuyez sur le bouton ALIMENTATION sans arrêter pendant   

 environ 3 secondes pour éteindre le moniteur.

Réglage du volume
Appuyez sur les boutons de sélection de volume         &         pour ajuster 
le volume, puis appuyez sur le bouton Zoom/OK          pour confirmer le réglage. 
Voir Fig. 7.

Réglage de la luminosité
Appuyez sur les boutons de sélection de luminosité          &          pour ajuster la 
luminosité, puis appuyez sur le bouton Zoom/OK         pour confirmer le réglage. 
Voir Fig. 8.

Fonction de zoom avant
Appuyez sur le bouton Zoom/OK         une fois pour un zoom 2X de l'image et 
appuyez à nouveau pour revenir à une vue normale. Voir Fig. 9.

Fonction TCV (Transmission de Commande Vocale)
1. Appuyez sur le bouton TCV         de l'unité du moniteur. Cela éteindra l'écran 

mais la DEL TCV         restera allumée (vert). Voir Fig. 10.
2. Lorsque le son de la caméra atteint le niveau défini (voir Fig. 18), l'écran 

s'allumera automatiquement. Il s'éteindra à nouveau après 30 secondes. Si du 
son de la caméra continue à atteindre le niveau défini pendant 30 secondes, il 
se prolongera de 30 secondes avant d'éteindre l'écran après le dernier 
événement vocal.

Fonction de musique
Vous pouvez jouer de la musique avec la caméra (trois mélodies musicales).
1. Appuyez sur le bouton de musique        , la caméra commencera à jouer la 

musique. Voir Fig. 11.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton de musique        à nouveau, la caméra jouera la 

musique suivante.

Fonction de réponse
Appuyez sur le bouton de réponse         pour parler via l'unité de caméra, 
l'icône         s'affichera alors sur l'écran. Voir Fig. 12.

Utilisation du courant secteur
Branchez un coté de l’adaptateur d'alimentation fourni sur une prise de 

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7
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1. Appuyez sur le bouton menu         de l'unité du moniteur pour afficher le 
menu sur l’écran. Voir Fig. 13.

2. Utilisez les boutons bas          et haut          de luminosité pour naviguer dans 
le menu.

3. Appuyez sur le bouton Zoom/OK         pour confirmer un paramètre.
4. Le menu principal est composé de 5 sous-menus.

Sélection de caméra (Choisir caméra)
Dans ce sous-menu, vous pouvez basculer entre plusieurs caméras si les 
caméras ont été appariées.Voir Fig. 14.

Paramètre de minuteur d'alimentation( Minuteur d'alimentation )
Dans ce sous-menu, vous pouvez configurer le minuteur d'alimentation pour 
vous rappeler le timing. Voir Fig. 15.

Paramètre température ( Param. température )
1. Dans ce sous-menu, vous pouvez choisir l'unité de la température, degrés 

Celsius ou degrés Fahrenheit. Voir Fig. 16.
2. Vous pouvez régler la plage de la température pour l'alerte de température. Si 

vous sélectionnez "Alerte activée"  pour activer l'alerte de température et que 
la température est hors de la plage, un son d'avertissement sonnera sur l'unité 
du moniteur. Voir Fig. 16.

Paramètre caméra ( Paramètre caméra )
Le système vient avec une unité de caméra qui a déjà été appariée avec l'unité 
du moniteur. La fonction "Paramètres caméra" permet d'utiliser un canal 
différent pour chaque unité de bébé sur l'unité du moniteur. Cela est nécessaire 
pour configurer d'autres unités de caméra.
1. Si vous souhaitez ajouter une nouvelle caméra, veuillez en choisir le nombre 

que vous souhaitez ajouter, puis sélectionner l'icône d'ajout de caméra         et 
appuyez sur le bouton         pour confirmer votre sélection (Voir Fig. 17).
L'écran affichera "Appuyez sur le bouton de l'appariement de l'unité bébé" , 
appuyez alors sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le 1 seconde sur le 
côté de la caméra au même moment.

2. Si vous souhaitez supprimer une caméra appariée, veuillez choisir le nombre 
de caméras à supprimer, puis sélectionnez l'icône de suppression de caméra
         pour supprimer la caméra (Voir Fig. 17).

Sensibilité TCV ( Sensibilité TCV )
Ce sous-menu vous permet de choisir le niveau de sensibilité de la fonction 
TCV (activation vocale). Quand le niveau est défini sur élevé, l'écran s'allumera 
avec des sons plus faibles.Voir Fig. 18.

Options du menu3

3.1
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3.3
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1. Appuyez sur le bouton menu         de l'unité du moniteur pour afficher le 
menu sur l’écran. Voir Fig. 13.

2. Utilisez les boutons bas          et haut          de luminosité pour naviguer dans 
le menu.

3. Appuyez sur le bouton Zoom/OK         pour confirmer un paramètre.
4. Le menu principal est composé de 5 sous-menus.

Sélection de caméra (Choisir caméra)
Dans ce sous-menu, vous pouvez basculer entre plusieurs caméras si les 
caméras ont été appariées.Voir Fig. 14.

Paramètre de minuteur d'alimentation( Minuteur d'alimentation )
Dans ce sous-menu, vous pouvez configurer le minuteur d'alimentation pour 
vous rappeler le timing. Voir Fig. 15.

Paramètre température ( Param. température )
1. Dans ce sous-menu, vous pouvez choisir l'unité de la température, degrés 

Celsius ou degrés Fahrenheit. Voir Fig. 16.
2. Vous pouvez régler la plage de la température pour l'alerte de température. Si 

vous sélectionnez "Alerte activée"  pour activer l'alerte de température et que 
la température est hors de la plage, un son d'avertissement sonnera sur l'unité 
du moniteur. Voir Fig. 16.

Paramètre caméra ( Paramètre caméra )
Le système vient avec une unité de caméra qui a déjà été appariée avec l'unité 
du moniteur. La fonction "Paramètres caméra" permet d'utiliser un canal 
différent pour chaque unité de bébé sur l'unité du moniteur. Cela est nécessaire 
pour configurer d'autres unités de caméra.
1. Si vous souhaitez ajouter une nouvelle caméra, veuillez en choisir le nombre 

que vous souhaitez ajouter, puis sélectionner l'icône d'ajout de caméra         et 
appuyez sur le bouton         pour confirmer votre sélection (Voir Fig. 17).
L'écran affichera "Appuyez sur le bouton de l'appariement de l'unité bébé" , 
appuyez alors sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le 1 seconde sur le 
côté de la caméra au même moment.

2. Si vous souhaitez supprimer une caméra appariée, veuillez choisir le nombre 
de caméras à supprimer, puis sélectionnez l'icône de suppression de caméra
         pour supprimer la caméra (Voir Fig. 17).

Sensibilité TCV ( Sensibilité TCV )
Ce sous-menu vous permet de choisir le niveau de sensibilité de la fonction 
TCV (activation vocale). Quand le niveau est défini sur élevé, l'écran s'allumera 
avec des sons plus faibles.Voir Fig. 18.
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Cet élément est conforme aux dispositions et aux termes spécifiques de la Directive 1999/5/EC.

Suivez les astuces suivantes de sécurité
Pour protéger contre les blessures ou la mort à cause 
des cordons du moniteur de bébé :
Ÿ Assurez-vous que l'unité de bébé et que le cordon de l'adaptateur secteur sont  
      hors de la portée des bébés, par au moins 3 pieds (1 mètre).
     Remarque: Cela est important même si votre bébé ne peut pas encore 
                             marcher ou se déplacer.

Ÿ Utilisez un moniteur de bébé sans fil pour éviter le risque d'étranglement.
Ÿ  N'utilisez jamais des cordons d'extension avec les adaptateurs électriquess.  
      Utilisez uniquement les adaptateurs électriques fournis.

3 pieds 
(1 mètre)

Câble 
d'adaptateur

3 pieds 
(1 mètre)

unité du bébé
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Contenido del paquete
    Una cámara
        Un monitor
        Dos adaptadores de alimentación
        Pila para el monitor (3,7 V 1100 mAh, de iones de litio)
        Dos abrazaderas de cables
        Un tornillo y un taco para pared
        Este Manual del usuario

Esquema del producto
Cámara (Fig. 1)
1.    Sensor luminoso
2.    Micrófono
3.    Objetivo
4.    LED de infrarrojos
5.    Altavoz
6.    Enchufe del adaptador de alimentación
7.    Botón de encendido y asociación
8.    Antena
9.    Sensor de temperatura
10.  LED del indicador de alimentación

Monitor (Fig. 2)
1.    Pantalla LCD
2.    Botón de reducción de brillo (menú: izquierda/salir)
3.    Botón de subida de volumen
4.    Botón Zoom/Aceptar
5.    Botón de aumento de brillo
6.    Botón de bajada de volumen
7.    Altavoz
8.    Micrófono
9.    LED del indicador de alimentación
10.  LED del indicador VOX
11.  LED del indicador de volumen
12.  Botón de encendido/VOX
13.  Botón de selección de música
14.  Botón de VOX
15.  Botón Intercomunicador
16.  Botón Menú
17.  Compartimento de la batería
18.  Soporte
19.  Enchufe del adaptador de alimentación

18

Configuración

Fuente de alimentación - Utilizar la alimentación de CA
1. Enchufe un extremo del adaptador de alimentación suministrado en una toma de 

corriente de la pared y el otro extremo en la parte posterior de la cámara. Vea la Fig. 3.
Nota : utilice el adaptador denominado SALIDA: 6 VCC con la cámara.
2. Presione el botón de encendido         y manténgalo presionado durante 3 segundos 

aproximadamente para encender la cámara. El indicador LED de la cámara se 
iluminará en verde claro. Vea la Fig. 3.

Nota : presione el botón de encendido y manténgalo presionado unos 3 segundos  
       para apagar la cámara.

Enfoque
Coloque la cámara en el sitio que desee, apunte el objetivo hacia el área de 
observación y ajuste el ángulo girando el cabezal del objetivo. Vea la Fig. 4.

Visión nocturna
La cámara tiene ocho LED de alta intensidad para capturar imágenes en la 
oscuridad. Cuando el sensor luminoso detecte bajos niveles de luz ambiental, los 
LED se activarán automáticamente.

Medición de la temperatura ambiente
El sensor de temperatura puede medir la temperatura ambiente desde la cámara 
y el indicador de temperatura ambiente se mostrará en la pantalla de la unidad 
del monitor.

Configuración de la cámara1
1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Fuente de alimentación

CA doméstica.

Insertar las pilas
1. Abra la tapa del compartimento de las pilas en la parte posterior del monitor. Vea la Fig. 5.
2. Inserte la pila con la parte metálica orientada hacia el compartimento de las pilas. Vea la Fig. 5.
3. Cierre la tapa del compartimento de las pilas y asegúrese de que queda bloqueado.
4. Presione el botón de encendido         y manténgalo presionado durante 

3 segundos aproximadamente para encender el monitor. Vea la Fig. 5.
Nota 1:  cuando el nivel de las pilas sea suficiente, el indicador LED "Alimentación
                /Carga" se iluminará (verde claro); cuando el nivel de las pilas sea bajo, el LED 
                rojo comenzará a parpadear.
Nota 2:  presione el botón de encendido y manténgalo presionado unos 3 segundos 
                para apagar el monitor.

Configuración del monitor

El monitor utiliza pilas de iones de litio de 3,7 V 1100 mAh o la alimentación de 
2.1
2
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Configuración

Fuente de alimentación - Utilizar la alimentación de CA
1. Enchufe un extremo del adaptador de alimentación suministrado en una toma de 

corriente de la pared y el otro extremo en la parte posterior de la cámara. Vea la Fig. 3.
Nota : utilice el adaptador denominado SALIDA: 6 VCC con la cámara.
2. Presione el botón de encendido         y manténgalo presionado durante 3 segundos 

aproximadamente para encender la cámara. El indicador LED de la cámara se 
iluminará en verde claro. Vea la Fig. 3.

Nota : presione el botón de encendido y manténgalo presionado unos 3 segundos  
       para apagar la cámara.

Enfoque
Coloque la cámara en el sitio que desee, apunte el objetivo hacia el área de 
observación y ajuste el ángulo girando el cabezal del objetivo. Vea la Fig. 4.

Visión nocturna
La cámara tiene ocho LED de alta intensidad para capturar imágenes en la 
oscuridad. Cuando el sensor luminoso detecte bajos niveles de luz ambiental, los 
LED se activarán automáticamente.

Medición de la temperatura ambiente
El sensor de temperatura puede medir la temperatura ambiente desde la cámara 
y el indicador de temperatura ambiente se mostrará en la pantalla de la unidad 
del monitor.

Configuración de la cámara1
1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Fuente de alimentación

CA doméstica.

Insertar las pilas
1. Abra la tapa del compartimento de las pilas en la parte posterior del monitor. Vea la Fig. 5.
2. Inserte la pila con la parte metálica orientada hacia el compartimento de las pilas. Vea la Fig. 5.
3. Cierre la tapa del compartimento de las pilas y asegúrese de que queda bloqueado.
4. Presione el botón de encendido         y manténgalo presionado durante 

3 segundos aproximadamente para encender el monitor. Vea la Fig. 5.
Nota 1:  cuando el nivel de las pilas sea suficiente, el indicador LED "Alimentación
                /Carga" se iluminará (verde claro); cuando el nivel de las pilas sea bajo, el LED 
                rojo comenzará a parpadear.
Nota 2:  presione el botón de encendido y manténgalo presionado unos 3 segundos 
                para apagar el monitor.

Configuración del monitor

El monitor utiliza pilas de iones de litio de 3,7 V 1100 mAh o la alimentación de 
2.1
2
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1.
de corriente de la pared y el otro extremo en el monitor. Vea la Fig. 6.

Nota :  utilice el adaptador denominado SALIDA: 6 VCC con el monitor.
2. Presione el botón de encendido        y manténgalo presionado durante 3 

segundos aproximadamente para encender el monitor. Vea la Fig. 6.
Nota 1:  cuando la carga se inicie o encienda el monitor, el LED "Alimentación
                /Carga" se iluminará (luz verde).
Nota 2:  "Fuera de intervalo" se iluminará en la pantalla LCD si el monitor supera 
                el intervalo (desvincular).
Nota 3:  presione el botón de encendido y manténgalo presionado unos 3 segundos
                para apagar el monitor.

Configuración del volumen
Presione el botón de selección de volumen         y         para ajustar el nivel de 
volumen y, a continuación, presione el botón Zoom/Aceptar        para confirmar la 
configuración. Vea la Fig. 7.

Configuración del brillo
Presione el botón de selección de brillo         y         para ajustar el nivel de brillo y, 
a continuación, presione el botón Zoom/Aceptar         para confirmar la 
configuración. Vea la Fig. 8.

Función de ampliación de zoom
Presione el botón Zoom/Aceptar         del monitor una vez para aplicar un zoom 2X 
a la imagen; vuelva a presionarlo para volver a la vista normal. Vea la Fig. 9.

Función VOX (transmisión de activación por voz)
1. Presione el botón VOX         en la unidad del monitor. De este modo la pantalla 

se apagará pero el indicador LED VOX         permanecerá encendido (verde). 
Vea la Fig. 10.

2. Cuando el sonido de la cámara alcance el nivel establecido (vea la Fig. 18), la 
pantalla se ENCENDERÁ automáticamente Se volverá a APAGAR después de 
30 segundos. Si el sonido procedente de la cámara sigue alcanzando el nivel 
establecido durante los 30 segundos, se aumentarán 30 segundos para 
APAGAR la pantalla desde el último evento de voz.

Función de música
Puede reproducir música con la cámara (tres piezas de música).
1.Presione el botón de música        y la cámara comenzará a reproducirla. 
     Vea la Fig. 11.
2.Presione el botón de música        de nuevo y la cámara comenzará a reproducir la     
     siguiente canción.

Función de intercomunicador
Presione el botón de intercomunicador         para hablar a través de la unidad  
de la cámara; se mostrará en la pantalla el icono         . Vea la Fig. 12.

Uso de la alimentación de CA
Enchufe un extremo del adaptador de alimentación suministrado en una toma 
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1. Presione el botón de menú         de la unidad del monitor para mostrar el menú 
principal en la pantalla. Vea la Fig. 13.

2. Utilice los botones de aumento de brillo          y reducción de brillo         para 
recorrer el menú.

3. Presione el botón Zoom/Aceptar         para confirmar una configuración.
4. El menú principal contiene 5 submenús.

Selección de cámara (seleccionar cámara)
En este submenú puede cambiar entre varias cámaras si estas están asociadas. 
Vea la Fig. 14.

Configuración del temporizador de fuentes
(temporizador de fuentes)
En este submenú puede configurar el temporizador de fuentes para recordarle la
temporización. Vea la Fig. 15.

Configuración de la temperatura (configuración de la temp.)
1. En este submenú puede elegir la unidad de temperatura entre grados 

centígrados o grados fahrenheit. Vea la Fig. 16.
2. Puede establecer el intervalo de temperatura de la alerta. Si selecciona "Alerta 

activada" para activar la alerta de temperatura y la temperatura se encuentra 
fuera del intervalo, se emitirá un sonido de advertencia desde la unidad del 
monitor. Vea la Fig. 16.

Configuración de la cámara (configuración de la cámara)
El sistema viene con una unidad de la cámara que ya se ha asociado con la unidad 
del monitor. La función "Configuración de la cámara" proporciona a cada unidad 
del bebé un canal independiente en la unidad del monitor. Esto es necesario para 
configurar las unidades de cámaras adicionales.
1. Si desea añadir una cámara nueva, elija el número de cámaras que desee añadir 

y, a continuación, seleccione el icono Añadir cámara         y presione el botón         
para confirmar la selección (vea la Fig. 17).
La pantalla mostrará "Presione el botón de asociación de la unidad del bebé"  y, 
a continuación, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante menos de 1 
segundo en el lateral de la cámara simultáneamente.

2. Si desea eliminar una cámara asociada, elija el número de cámaras que desea 
eliminar y, a continuación, seleccione el icono Eliminar cámara         para 
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Sensibilidad VOX (sensibilidad VOX)
Este submenú permite elegir el nivel de sensibilidad de VOX (activación por 
voz).Cuando el nivel se establece en alto, la pantalla se encenderá con sonidos más 
bajos. Vea la Fig. 18.
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Este artículo está en conformidad con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 1999/5/CE.

Consejos de seguridad
Para evitar la muerte y las lesiones asociadas con los 
cables del monitor para bebés:
Ÿ Asegúrese de que la unidad del bebé y los cables del adaptador de CA 
       siempre están fuera del alcance del bebé, al menos a 1 metro.
     Nota: es importante incluso si su bebé aún no se pone de pie o se mueve.

Ÿ Utilice un monitor para bebés inalámbrico para evitar el riesgo de
      estrangulamiento.
Ÿ Nunca utilice cables de extensión con adaptadores de CA. Utilice solo los
      adaptadores de CA proporcionados.

1 metro 
(3 pies)

cable 
del adaptador

 unidad del bebé

1 metro 
(3 pies)
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Lieferumfang
    Eine Kamera
        Ein Monitor
        Zwei Netzteile
        Akku für Monitor (Lithium-Ionen-Akku, 3,7 V, 1100 mAh)
        Zwei Kabelklemmen
        Eine Schraube und ein Dübel
        Diese Bedienungsanleitung

Produktübersicht
Kamera (Abb. 1)
1.    Lichtsensor
2.    Mikrofon
3.    Objektiv
4.    Infrarot-LEDs
5.    Lautsprecher
6.    Netzteilstecker
7.    Ein/Aus-/Kopplungstaste
8.    Antenne
9.    Temperatursensor
10.  Betriebsanzeige-LED

Monitor (Abb. 2)
1.    LCD-Bildschirm
2.    Helligkeit verringern-Taste
3.    Lautstärke erhöhen-Taste
4.    Zoom/OK-Taste
5.    Helligkeit erhöhen-Taste
6.    Lautstärke verringern-Taste
7.    Lautsprecher
8.    Mikrofon
9.    Betriebsanzeige-LED
10.  VOX-Anzeige-LED
11.  Lautstärkeanzeige-LEDs
12.  Ein-/Aus-/Vox-Taste
13.  Musikauswahl-Taste
14.  VOX-Taste
15.  Gegensprech-Taste
16.  Menütaste
17.  Akkufach
18.  Halter
19.  Netzteilstecker 26

Einrichtung

Stromversorgung – über Netzstrom
1. Schließen Sie ein Ende des mitgelieferten Netzteils an eine Steckdose an, verbinden 

Sie das andere Ende mit dem Anschluss an der Rückseite der Kamera. Siehe Abb. 3.
Hinweis: Verwenden Sie das mit OUTPUT: 6V DC gekennzeichnete Netzteil  
                  mit der Kamera.
2. Halten Sie die Ein-/Austaste         zum Abschalten der Kamera etwa 3 Sekunden 

gedrückt. Die LED an der Kamera leuchtet auf (grünes Licht). Siehe Abb. 3.
Hinweis: Halten Sie die Ein-/Austaste zum Abschalten der Kamera etwa 3 
                  Sekunden gedrückt.

Feineinstellung
Bringen Sie die Kamera an einen geeigneten Ort an; richten Sie das Objektiv auf 
den Überwachungsbereich und passen Sie den Winkel durch Drehen des 
Objektivkopfs an. Siehe Abb. 4.

Nachtsicht
Die Kamera hat acht LEDs mit hoher Intensität, mit denen Sie auch bei 
Dunkelheit klare Bilder aufnehmen können. Wenn der Lichtsensor geringe 
Umgebungsbeleuchtung erkennt, werden die LEDs automatisch aktiviert.

Feineinstellung
Bringen Sie die Kamera an einen geeigneten Ort an; richten Sie das Objektiv auf 
den Überwachungsbereich und passen Sie den Winkel durch Drehen des 
Objektivkopfs an. Siehe Abb. 4.

Kameraeinrichtung1
1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Stromversorgung

Netzstrom.

Akku einlegen
1. Öffnen Sie die Akkufachabdeckung an der Rückseite des Monitors. Siehe Abb. 5.
2. Legen Sie den Akku so ein, dass das Metall in Richtung des Akkufachs zeigt. Siehe Abb. 5.
3. Schließen Sie die Akkufachabdeckung; achten Sie darauf, dass sie sicher verschlossen ist.
4. Halten Sie die Ein-/Austaste         zum Abschalten des Monitors etwa 

3 Sekunden gedrückt. Siehe Abb. 5.
Hinweis 1:  Bei ausreichender Akkuleistung leuchtet die Betriebs-/Ladeanzeige-LED             (grün); wenn der Akkustand gering ist, beginnt die rote LED zu blinken.
Hinweis 2:  Halten Sie die Ein-/Austaste zum Abschalten des Monitors etwa
             3 Sekunden gedrückt.

Monitoreinrichtung

Der Monitor funktioniert mit einem Lithium-Ionen-Akku (3,7 V, 1100 mAh) oder 
2.1
2
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1.
verbinden Sie das andere Ende mit dem Monitor. Siehe Abb. 6.

Hinweis :  Verwenden Sie das mit OUTPUT: 6V DC gekennzeichnete Netzteil 
mit dem Monitor.
2. Halten Sie die Ein-/Austaste       zum Abschalten des Monitors etwa 

 3 Sekunden gedrückt. Siehe Abb. 6.
Hinweis 1:  Wenn der Ladevorgang beginnt der der Monitor eingeschaltet wird,
                       leuchtet die Betriebs-/Ladeanzeige-LED (grün).
Hinweis 2:  "Out of Range (Außer Reichweite)" wird am LCD-Bildschirm angezeigt, 
                       wenn der Monitor die Reichweite überschreitet (Verbindungstrennung).
Hinweis 3:  Halten Sie die Ein-/Austaste zum Abschalten des Monitors etwa 
                       3 Sekunden gedrückt.

Lautstärkeeinstellung
Drücken Sie zum Anpassen der Lautstärke die Lautstärkeauswahltasten         &         , 
drücken Sie dann zum Bestätigen der Einstellung die Zoom/OK-Taste         . 
Siehe Abb. 7.

Helligkeitseinstellung
Drücken Sie zum Anpassen der Helligkeit die Helligkeitsauswahltasten         &         , 
drücken Sie dann zum Bestätigen der Einstellung die Zoom/OK-Taste         . 
Siehe Abb. 8.

Vergrößern-Funktion
Drücken Sie die Zoom/OK-Taste         am Monitor zur 2fachen Vergrößerung des 
Bildes einmal, durch erneute Betätigung gelangen Sie zur normalen Ansicht 
zurück. Siehe Abb. 9.

VOX-Funktion (geräuschaktivierte Übertragung)
1. Drücken Sie die VOX-Taste         an der Monitoreinheit. Dadurch schaltet sich 

der Bildschirm ab, die VOX-LED         leuchtet jedoch konstant (grün). Siehe 
Abb. 10.

2. Wenn der Ton von der Kamera die eingestellte Lautstärke (siehe Abb. 18) 
erreicht, schaltet sich der Bildschirm automatisch ein. Nach 30 Sekunden 
schaltet er sich wieder aus. Falls der Ton von der Kamera während der 30 
Sekunden immer noch die eingestellte Lautstärke aufweist, wird die 
Abschaltung des Bildschirms ab dem letzten Sprachereignis um 30 Sekunden 
herausgezögert.

Musikfunktion
Sie können Musik über die Kamera wiedergeben (drei Musikstücke).
1. Drücken Sie zur Wiedergabe der Musik die Musiktaste        Siehe Abb. 11.
2. Durch erneutes Drücken der Musiktaste        gibt die Kamera das nächste Lied wieder.

Gegensprechfunktion
Drücken Sie die Gegensprech-Taste        , wenn Sie direkt über die Kamera sprechen 
möchten; das        -Symbol wird am Bildschirm angezeigt. Siehe Abb. 12.

Netzstrom verwenden
Schließen Sie ein Ende des mitgelieferten Netzteils an eine Steckdose an, 

2.2
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1. Drücken Sie zur Einblendung des Hauptmenüs am Bildschirm die 
Menütaste         . Siehe Abb. 13.

2. Navigieren Sie mit den Tasten zur Verringerung        bzw. Erhöhung       der 
Helligkeit durch das Menü.

3. Drücken Sie zum Bestätigen einer Einstellung die Zoom/OK-Taste         .
4. Das Hauptmenü enthält 5 Untermenüs.

Kameraauswahl
In diesem Untermenü können Sie zwischen mehreren Kameras umschalten, falls 
die Kameras gekoppelt wurden. Siehe Abb. 14.

Fütterungstimer-Einstellung (Fütterungstimer)
In diesem Untermenü können Sie zur Erinnerung den Fütterungstimer einstellen. 
Siehe Abb. 15.

Temperatureinstellung (Temp.-Einst.)
1. In diesem Untermenü können Sie die Temperatureinheit wählen: Grad 

Celsius oder Grad Fahrenheit. Siehe Abb. 16.
2. Sie können den Temperaturbereich des Temperaturalarms einstellen. Falls 

Sie zum Aktivieren des Temperaturalarms "Alert On (Alarm ein)" wählen 
und sich die Temperatur außerhalb des Bereichs befindet, gibt der Monitor 
einen Warnton aus. Siehe Abb. 16.

Kameraeinstellung
Das System wird mit einer Kamera geliefert, die bereits mit dem Monitor 
gekoppelt wurde. Die "Cam Setting (Kameraeinstellung)" -Funktion teilt jeder 
Babyeinheit einen separaten Kanal an der Monitoreinheit zu. Dies ist zur 
Konfiguration zusätzlicher Kameras erforderlich.
1. Falls Sie eine neue Kamera hinzufügen möchten, wählen Sie bitte die Anzahl 

Kameras, die Sie hinzufügen möchten; wählen Sie dann das Kamera-
hinzufügen-Symbol         und drücken die         -Taste zum Bestätigen Ihrer 
Auswahl (siehe Abb. 17).

      Der Bildschirm zeigt "Press the pairing button on the Baby unit  
      (Kopplungstaste an der Babyeinheit drücken)" , halten Sie dann bitte  
      gleichzeitig auch die Ein-/Austaste an der Kamera weniger als 1 Sekunde 
      gedrückt.
2. Falls Sie eine gekoppelte Kamera löschen möchten, wählen Sie bitte die 

Anzahl Kameras, die Sie löschen möchten; wählen Sie dann zum Löschen 
der Kamera das Kamera-löschen-Symbol         (siehe Abb. 17).

VOX-Empfindlichkeit
Über dieses Untermenü können Sie die Empfindlichkeit der VOX-Funktion 
(Geräuschaktivierung) wählen.Wenn der Wert hoch eingestellt ist, schaltet sich 
der Bildschirm bei leiseren Geräuschen ein. Siehe Abb. 18.

Menüoptionen3
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Dieses Gerät stimmt mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der 
Richtlinie 1999/5/EG überein.

Sicherheitstipps befolgen
So vermeiden Sie (lebensgefährliche) Verletzungen in 
Verbindung mit den Kabeln des Babymonitors:
Ÿ Achten Sie darauf, dass sich die Kabel von Babyeinheit und Netzteil immer  
      außerhalb der Reichweite des Babys befinden (mindestens 1 Meter entfernt).
     Hinweis: Dies ist auch dann zu beachten, wenn Ihr Baby noch nicht stehen
                         oder sich bewegen kann.

Ÿ Verwenden Sie zur Vermeidung von Strangulierungsgefahr einen kabellosen
      Babymonitor.
Ÿ Verwenden Sie niemals Verlängerungskabel in Verbindung mit Netzteilen.  
      Verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferten Netzteile.

1 Meter

Netzteilkabel

Babyeinheit

1 Meter
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Monitor
Frequency                        
Antenna                            
Modulation         
Display                     
Display colors        
Brightness Control                                 
VOX                               
Dimensions                     
Weight                             
Power                                
Operating temperature         

2.4 GHz
Monopole antenna
GFSK, FHSS
3.5" LCD panel 
Full-color
8 levels
Voice activation
12(W) x 8.3(H) x 2.6(D) cm 
154g
DC 6V, 800mA or Li battery 
0℃ ~ 40℃ (32℉ ~ 104℉)

This item is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.

Specifications

Specifications subject to change without notice

Camera
Frequency                        
Antenna                            
Transmission distance         
Modulation                      
Image Sensor          
Lens                                 
IR LED                               
Dimensions              
Weight                             
Power                                
Operating temperature         

2.4 GHz
Dipole antenna
150 M (Line of Sight)
GFSK, FHSS
CMOS image sensor
f 3.0mm, F 2.4
8 pcs
8.5(W) x 11(H) x 10(D) cm 
140g
DC 6V, 800mA
0℃ ~ 40℃ (32℉ ~ 104℉)

To prevent deaths and injuries associated with
baby monitor cords :
Ÿ
      baby at least 3 feet (1 meter) away. 
     It's important even if your baby is not yet standing or mobile.

Ÿ Use a wireless baby monitor to avoid risk of strangulation.
Ÿ Never use extension cords with AC adapters. Only use the AC adapters 
      provided.

Following the safety tips
 

Make sure the baby unit and AC adapter cords are always out of reach of the    

Note :  
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